
IT CONSULTA.NTS PLC.

UN.A aDITED qND QUARTuSTY NNENAN. STATEMENTS

fOfr TTIE PERIOD ENIED DECEMBEB 8T, 2025

EVEE,CSEEN PI^AZA (8* & 4* r'L)
260/B,TEJG.*.ON -y*.

DHAKJI..T 2O8

Frt: 98808r o-r I



Assets
Non-Current AsseE:

Propefty, plant and equipment, net
Intangible assets, net
Right of use assets, net
Capital work-in-progress
Other financial assets
Deferred tax asset

Current Assets:
Inventories
Accounts receivable
Other receivable
Advance, deposits & prepayments
Cash and cash equivalents

Tota! Assets

Eouity and Liabilities
Shareholderc' Equity:

Share capital
Share premium
Retained earnings
Revaluation reserve

Non -Curren t Liabilities;
Term loan
Lease liabilities
Deferred tax liability

Current Liabilities:
Trade payables

Bank overdraft
Term loan, current portion
Lease liabilities, current portion
Other liabilities
Unclaimed dividend
Provision for income tax

Total Liabilities

Total Equity & Liabilities

Net Asset Value (NAV) per share

SJ I-
Chairman

sd\-
Chief Financial Officer

Dated, Dhaka
29 )anuary,2026

IT Consultants PLC.
Statement of Financial Position

As at 31 December 2025

4.00
5.00
6.00
7.00

17.04

19.00

8.00
9.00
10.00
11,00
12.00

13.00
14.00
15.00

16,00

Provisional & Un-audited
Amounts in

31 December2025 ll 30June2025

1/581/136,668 L,399,466,255

-ts25z38,Le? 

------3E1&!59535-

77.07

18.01

19.00

1,749,084,587
23,748,162

241,673
L,L73,O74,4L6

961,081,834
21,265,507

982,347,34L

20,00
21.00
17.02
18.02
22.00
23.00
24.00

220,429,6t0 ll 232,368,724
52,518,777 ll 685,941
65,981,323 ll g6,749,512

6,458,932 ll t8,095,006
273,853,246 ll tl6,go7,gg6

1,056,486 Il r,056,953

SAT'
Managing Director & CEO

SdF
Company Secretary

588,679,923 546,627,89L
1,76L,754,339 1,528,975232

------3,U6-d38,W-=----4E1ff 5AE5_
37.00 23.83 23.25::

The annexed notes from 1 to 41 form an integral part of these financial statements.

SAI.
Directsr

3,245t60L,529 3,129,393t29O

3,064983,858 2,999/894,303

674,984,440
31,158,499

1,416,670,901
947,157

721,8L2,9t4
4t,232,t51

1,281,507,315
887,319



IT Consultants PLC'

Statement of Profit or Loss
For the period ended 31 December 2025

Revenue
Cost of services and sales

Gross Profit

Operating Expensesl
General and administrative expenses

Selling and distribution expenses
Other operating expenses

Total Operating Expenses

Operating Profit/(Loss)

Non-operating income/(expenses)

Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs

Finance costs

Finance income

Profit/(Loss) before WPPF & WF

Contribution to WPPF & WF

Profity'(Loss) before Income Tax

Income Tax

Current tax
Defened tax i ncome/(expenses)

774,549,654 ll 749,97A,943

-i

388439,740 423,235tL7L

f=Bs^j42-?18 1l 4lr.sra"s4rl
| (rs+,rso,zzgtll (rog,zzr,oso)l

201,191,995 24,,,795,269

7-$r,4s4,8- @)f
I ez,sst,loqll (21,i32,882)l

| (z,rer,+sgtll (t,esr,rez)l

25.00
26.00

Net Profit/(Loss)

Earnings Per Share (EPS) 36.00

The annexed notes from 1

(95,390,968)ll (83,586,205)

(39,6s4,646)ll (31,324,697)
11

(!38,124,732) (Lr.8p48,27L) (77,L88,O86) (68AL5,775)

250,315,008 304284900 124003,909 173,379,494

683,701 128,391 242,6L4 19L,964

250,998,709 3O4,4L5,291 t24,246,523 173,77L,458

(L4,902,989) (45,t37,485) (10,5t7,57r) (26,819,618)

L3,872,430 8,415,578 7,29L,525 ?,654,378

249,96E,150 267,693,384 12L,A2O,477 152,606,218

(L2,498,408) (6,051,024) (7,?65,38t)

237 69,742 254,946,080 1L4p69,453 L45,34O,837

(8,16O238) (7,O82,33L) (3,97&910) (2,237,O1O)

229,30 ,504 247,863,749 110,990,543 143,LO3,827

L.7A 1.93 0,86 1.11

to 41 form an integral paft of these financial statements.

27.00
28.00
29.00

31.00

32.00

33.00

34.00
3s.00

sJh
Chairman

sdt-
Chief Financial Officer

Dated, Dhaka

29 January,2026

SdF
Director

SAI'
Managing Director & CEO

sdt-
Company Secretary

Provisional & Un-audited

(7,677,790)
(s48,448)

(7,70932A)
26,989

(4,083,059)
104,149

(2,459,401)
222,391,



IT Consultants PLC,

Statement of Other Comprehensive Income
For the period ended 31 December 2025

Other comprehensive income that will
not be reclassified to profit or loss in
subsequent periods, net of tax:

Net profit after tax
Deferred tax on revaluation surplus
Impairment loss on revaluation surplus 16.01

Remeasurement on defined benefit plans

Deferred tax impact on deflned benefit plans
Other comprehensive income /(loss) for
the period, net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the
period, net of tax

Provisional & Un-audited

4,824 (45,933)

229,4LOt752 247,82L,397 LLO:995F67 L43,O57,894

t--t
t ltulEs l

I 
tlvtEe 

llrrt'zs to o".'

4,824 li (4s,933)

:il
- ll

The annexed notes from 1 to 41 form an integral part of these financial statements.

SAI.
Director

sat-
Chairman

SAI-.
Chief Financial Officer

Dated, Dhaka

29 January, 2026

s at-
Managing Director & CEO

sa t-
Company Secretary

107,248 (42,352)



IT Consultants PLC,
Statement of Changes in Equity

For the period ended 31 December 2025

Provisional & Un-audited

The annexed notes from 1 to 41 form an integral part of these financial statements.

SJI-
Chairman

sdt-
Chief Financial Officet

Dated, Dhaka
29 January,2026

sd h,

Director
sdt^

Managing Director & CEO

s{ t-
Company Secretary

Particulars
Paid-up
Capital

Share
Premium

Retained
Earnings

Revaluation
Reserve

Total Equity

Taka Taka Taka Taka Taka
Balance as at 01 July 2025
Net profit for the period

Cash dividend (2024 -25)
Transfer from revaluation reserye
Deferred tax on revaluation reserve

1,285,926,6-40 294,578,4_30 L,253,L42,25L
229,303,504

(L54,3LL,L97)
7,229,796

156,236,982

(7,228,796)
r07,248

2,989,884,303
229,303,504

(r54,317,L-97)

107.248
Balance as at 31 December 2025 L.2A5.926.640 294.578.430 1.335.363.354 L49.L,-5.434 3.064.983.858

Particulars
Paid-up
Capital

Share
Premium

Retained
Earnings

Revaluation
Reserve

Total Equity

Taka Taka Taka Taka Taka
Balance as at 01 )uly 2024
Net profit for the period

Cash dividend (2023-24)
Transfer from revaluation reserve
Deferred tax on revaluation reserve

7,285,926,6-40 294,578,4_30 922,412,A07
247,863,749

(141,451,930)

3,s82,836
42.3s2\

165,072,2-93

(3,s82,836)

2,667,989,364
247,863,749

(141,451,930)

(42.352\

Balance as at 31 December 2024 L2A5.926.640 294,574,430 L032.364.304 t61,489.4s7 2.774354.43L



IT Consultants PLC'

Statement of Cash Flows
For the period ended 31 December 2025

A. Cash flows from operating activities

Cash receipts from customers/revenue
Cash paid to suppliers
Cash paid for operating activities

Cash paid to employees
Interest paid

Income taxes paid

Atetcash prouided by/(used in) operating activities

B. Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of propefi, plant & equipment
Purchase of property, plant & equipment - Card bureau

Purchase of property, plant & equipment - DR center

Purchase of intangible assets

Purchase of property, plant & equipment (W-I-P)

Payment against Right of use asset

Fixed deposit receipt (FDR)

Proceed from sale of old vehicle
Interest received
Net cash prouided by/(used in) investing activities

C. Cash flows from financing activities

- Payment of lease liabilities
Proceeds from long term loan

Payment of long term loan

Proceeds from bank overdraft
Payment of bank overdraft
Proceeds from dividend refund
Payment of dividend
Netcash prouided by/(ased in) financing activities

D. Net changesin cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

E. Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period

F. Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period

Net Operating Cash Flows Per Share (NOCFPS)

SdI^
Chairman

SA t.
Chief Fina ncial Officer

Dated, Dhaka

29 January,7026

S AI.
Director

780,460,969
(244,9

(150,652,281
(4,723,783

40.00 293,420,708

(52,481,040)

(2s6,678,;34)

(12,380,000)

oo2

(306,211,881)

(12,289,198)

188,002,747
(25,322,603)
156,481,007

(1a4,648,t77)
484,984

154,31 1

48,397,1O2
35,605,929

432,02t,357

_467,627/-9_

(12,613,6t4.
300,000,000

(2,176,;fi)

19

282,793,L2,8
244,475,79I

3t4,287,380

_____ssBa6381_

38.00 ______*-e.28._ __________?.r4

The annexed notes from 1 to 41 form an integral paft of these financial statements.

SAI-
Managing Director & CEO

sdt-
Company Secretary

Provisional & Un-audited

869,645,004
(2a5,937,L94)

(56,268,489)
(145,154,686)

(53,467,067)

4O3,L54,47L

(11,
(94t,45L

(4,614,763
(2,614,9

(300

(124,400,000
360,000

(44L,47L,8O8)


